
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

No. 

23 

19 

177 

05 

77 

29 

86 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

CF W 

Name 

Baylor Griffin 

John Robinson II 

Jonathan Lee 

James Morgan 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

Danny Statter 

Hometown 

Tampa FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Miami FL 

Lighthouse Pt. FL 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Deltona FL 

Member ID 

527980 

290645_1 

477138 

123653 

493217 

78934 

444998 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Make/Model 

Mygale Honda 

1992 Swift DB6 

1992 Swift DB6 Ford 

1991 Swift DB6 Honda  

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1976 Zink CF 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

16 

16 

15 

Best Tm 

1:20.324 

1:20.926 

1:20.641 

1:24.177 

1:36.405 

1:39.117 

1:38.975 

Gap 

0.024 

0.068 

1:13.971 

3 Laps 

47.346 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

ROBINSON MOTOR SPORTS / VALVOLINE 

Jensen Global Advisors 

Newports/ Soul Glo 

Treasure Coast Miata 

AUTO TECHNIK/Treasure coast Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.324) for FF by Baylor Griffin. 

New Track Record (1:36.405) for FV by Harry Bradley. 

New Track Record (1:38.975) for CF by Danny Statter. 

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:29:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.024 

Avg. Speed 

92.651 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.324 

Best Speed 

94.119 

Best Lap by 

23 - Baylor Griffin 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 1 - 20-R- 8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:19:54 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/5/2020 01:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

No. 

177 

23 

19 

05 

77 

29 

86 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

CF W 

Name 

Jonathan Lee 

Baylor Griffin 

John Robinson II 

James Morgan 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

Danny Statter 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Tampa FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Lighthouse Pt. FL 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Deltona FL 

Member ID 

477138 

527980 

290645_1 

123653 

493217 

78934 

444998 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Make/Model 

1992 Swift DB6 Ford 

Mygale Honda 

1992 Swift DB6 

1991 Swift DB6 Honda  

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1976 Zink CF 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

22 

19 

19 

17 

Best Tm 

1:19.106 

1:19.825 

1:19.692 

1:23.651 

1:35.951 

1:37.999 

1:38.945 

Gap 

2.153 

2.208 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

55.292 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

ROBINSON MOTOR SPORTS / VALVOLINE 

Jensen Global Advisors 

Newport/, Soul Glo 

Treasure Coast Miata 

AUTO TECHNIK/Treasure coast Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:19.106) for FF by Jonathan Lee. 

New Track Record (1:35.951) for FV by Harry Bradley. 

New Track Record (1:38.945) for CF by Danny Statter. 

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:31:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.153 

Avg. Speed 

93.703 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.106 

Best Speed 

95.568 

Best Lap by 

177 - Jonathan Lee 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 1 - 20-R- 8226 

Majors/SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 9:22:48 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 09:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

5 

6 

7 

7 

8 

9 

1 

8 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

11 

12 

DNS 

No. 

47 

32 

8 

121 

73 

192 

107 

127 

06 

44 

151 

99 

78 

105 

89 

31 

24 

16 

25 

199 

196 

4 

48 

42 

43 

Class 

SM 

STL 

SM 

STL 

STL 

SM 

STL 

SM 

STL 

STL 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM W 

STL 

SM 

SM 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Konrad Czaczyk 

Denny Hightower 

Frankie Barroso 

Kevin Farrell 

Bruce Andersen 

Jesse Singer 

Eliezer Torres 

Carlos Mendana 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Steve Murray 

Doug Williams 

Les A Czaczyk 

Frank Eiroa 

Bruce Marshall 

Graham Armer 

Robert Vera 

Alex Acosta 

Marcos Vento 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Carlos Serrano 

Eric Diaz 

Michael Van Steenburg 

Jon Sewell 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Joey Atanasio 

Hometown 

Jupiter FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Miami Shores FL 

Tampa FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Lakeland FL 

Miami FL 

Lighthouse Pt. FL 

Sarasota FL 

Stuart FL 

Jupiter FL 

Miami FL 

Charlotte NC 

Lakewood CO 

Miami FL 

SW Ranches FL 

San Juan PR 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Orlando FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Bayamon PR 

Windermere FL 

Member ID 

485050 

512712 

626541 

494908 

403471 

483245 

540386 

545840 

287880_1 

373096 

404371 

325751 

450262 

466116 

541510 

373355 

442396 

511676 

434868 

425823 

455290 

77250_1 

356488 

552422 

622696 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Colo 

FLA 

FLA 

GPR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Acura Integra 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2000 Toyota Celica 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Honda CRX 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra 

1999 Honda Civic 

2014 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

15 

14 

10 

9 

9 

5 

4 

17 

Best Tm 

1:30.237 

1:30.179 

1:30.653 

1:30.810 

1:30.935 

1:30.900 

1:31.895 

1:32.001 

1:31.973 

1:32.622 

1:31.531 

1:33.387 

1:33.668 

1:33.404 

1:39.396 

1:33.555 

1:31.067 

1:27.979 

1:32.638 

1:35.737 

1:44.115 

1:30.892 

1:27.718 

Gap 

31.687 

5.576 

1.470 

1.125 

1.028 

0.454 

23.020 

1.300 

0.002 

2.535 

0.158 

24.587 

1 Lap 

14.605 

1:13.097 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

29.679 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 

RSR 

KH CPA/Hightower Racing 

Faceplant Dreams 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Mead Construction Inc. 

DAY ONE REGENERATIVE SCIENCE/BIOSTEM LIFE SCIENCE 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Ronnie Sport Racing 

Rocket Trailers/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment/ Interstate Batteries PR 

Lokey Mercedes - Infiniti 

JV Racing/Interstate Batteries PR/TRD Toyota/Hoosier/G-Loc brakes/FAAS Racing/Velocity Warehouse 

AAR! 

southeast spec racer 

Group-A Racing 

Sienna Motors We deliver Dreams to your driveway 

Erex Fabrication  Pope machine shop Followit hoosier gloc 

German Excellence 

Jesus and me 

AKT Racing Team 

D-Max motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:27.718) for STL by Gonzalo Aponte. 

New Track Record (1:30.237) for SM by Konrad Czaczyk. 

Car 42 penalized to last in Class for Non-compliant car (GCR 9.1.4.D.4.e.) 

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:33:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

37.263 

Avg. Speed 

82.649 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.718 

Best Speed 

86.185 

Best Lap by 

42 - Gonzalo Aponte 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 2 - 2-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:57:11 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/5/2020 01:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

16 

47 

107 

121 

8 

192 

06 

127 

151 

44 

99 

199 

105 

24 

89 

78 

42 

196 

31 

32 

48 

43 

73 

4 

25 

Class 

STL 

SM 

STL 

STL 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM W 

SM 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SM 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SM 

Name 

Marcos Vento 

Konrad Czaczyk 

Eliezer Torres 

Kevin Farrell 

Frankie Barroso 

Jesse Singer 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Carlos Mendana 

Doug Williams 

Steve Murray 

Les A Czaczyk 

Carlos Serrano 

David Brown 

Alex Acosta 

Graham Armer 

Frank Eiroa 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Eric Diaz 

Robert Vera 

Denny Hightower 

Jon Sewell 

Joey Atanasio 

Bruce Andersen 

Michael Van Steenburg 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Hometown 

San Juan PR 

Jupiter FL 

Lakeland FL 

Tampa FL 

Miami Shores FL 

Miami FL 

Lighthouse Pt. FL 

Miami FL 

Stuart FL 

Sarasota FL 

Jupiter FL 

Miami FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Lakewood CO 

Miami FL 

Bayamon PR 

Orlando FL 

Miami FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Windermere FL 

Sarasota FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Miami FL 

Member ID 

511676 

485050 

540386 

494908 

626541 

483245 

287880_1 

545840 

404371 

373096 

325751 

425823 

465331 

442396 

541510 

450262 

552422 

455290 

373355 

512712 

356488 

622696 

403471 

77250_1 

434868 

Region 

GPR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Colo 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Make/Model 

2000 Toyota Celica 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1993 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Honda Civic 

1991 Honda CRX 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra 

2014 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

17 

6 

4 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:27.284 

1:30.033 

1:30.377 

1:30.632 

1:30.634 

1:31.632 

1:31.576 

1:31.290 

1:31.431 

1:32.037 

1:32.908 

1:34.000 

1:34.716 

1:30.750 

1:38.572 

1:33.380 

1:26.960 

1:31.844 

1:38.904 

Gap 

41.226 

22.021 

0.193 

1.833 

8.378 

0.766 

0.347 

4.252 

11.986 

1 Lap 

32.084 

20.385 

1 Lap 

1:58.858 

2 Laps 

11 Laps 

2 Laps 

29.323 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

southeast spec racer 

RSR 

Faceplant Dreams 

DAY ONE REGENERATIVE SCIENCE/BIOSTEM LIFE SCIENCE 

Mead Construction Inc. 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Ronnie Sport Racing 

Sienna Motors We deliver Dreams to your driveway 

Krispy Kreme  East Street 

AAR! 

Rocket Trailers/ AutoTechnik/Apex Alignment/ Interstate Batteries PR 

AKT Racing Team 

Erex Fabrication  Pope machine shop Followit hoosier gloc 

JV Racing/Interstate Batteries PR/TRD Toyota/Hoosier/G-Loc brakes/FAAS Racing/Velocity Warehouse 

KH CPA/Hightower Racing 

Jesus and me 

D-Max motorsports 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

German Excellence 

Group-A Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:30.033) for SM by Konrad Czaczyk. 

New Track Record (1:26.960) for STL by Gonzalo Aponte. 

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:33:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

41.226 

Avg. Speed 

84.998 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.960 

Best Speed 

86.937 

Best Lap by 

42 - Gonzalo Aponte 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 2 - 2-R-8226 

Majors/SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:06:39 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 10:05 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

37 

10 

1 

165 

63 

31 

97 

44 

5 

152 

70 

01 

65 

52 

2 

25 

15 

3 

90 

22 

21 

54 

33 

198 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

SPO W 

GT2 

SPO W 

GTA W 

GT2 

T1 

GTA W 

T1 W 

SPO W 

AS 

ITO W 

SPO W 

SPO W 

SPO W 

T1 

GT1 

SPO W 

T1 

ITO W 

GT3 

SPO W 

ITO W 

Name 

James Irvin 

Michael Seay 

Lee Arnold 

Jorge Nazario 

Charles Wicht 

Nio Fernandez 

Lance Ausec 

Pat O'Brien 

Chad Jorgensen 

Chip Bozeman 

Joe Gonzalez 

Gregg Ditzian 

Andy Wilkin 

Kenneth Hazelton 

Eric Servick 

Timothy Verkamp 

Pedro Rodriguez 

Henry Gilbert 

Robert Mills 

Jeremy Klein 

Michael Albano 

Robert Stratos 

Joe Moholland 

Paul Troup 

Hometown 

Tallahassee FL 

Longwood FL 

Naples FL 

San Juan PR 

Big Pine Key FL 

Tampa FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Delray Beach FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Glen St Mary FL 

Miami FL 

Plantation FL 

Apopka FL 

Clearwater FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Deltona FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Miramar FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Melbourne FL 

Broward FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Atlanta GA 

Member ID 

190697 

337849 

205351 

364634 

149949 

541337 

546419 

627063 

238943 

472109 

343197 

180159_1 

317146 

154242 

437904 

534422 

279539_1  

221562 

382236 

440623 

249694 

324730 

530195 

325427 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Make/Model 

Chev. Corvette C5 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

2010 Chev. Impala 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

1963 Chev. Corvette GS 

2004 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2015 Chev. Camaro 

1996 BMW M3 

1993 Olds Cutlas 

2004 Mustang Cobra R 

1999 Chev. Monte Carlo 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

1983 Ford Mustang 

1972 Chev. Corvette 

2005 Dodge NASCAR 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

2004 BMW M3 

2016 Chev. Corvette 

Chev. Camaro 

2011 BMW M3 

1991 Ford Mustang 

2003 Mazda Rx7 

2007 Chev. Corvette 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

15 

14 

14 

11 

8 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:14.606 

1:16.088 

1:18.627 

1:18.110 

1:20.272 

1:20.420 

1:19.738 

1:24.502 

1:25.115 

1:27.039 

1:24.592 

1:29.319 

1:29.626 

1:32.374 

1:23.345 

1:26.090 

1:26.470 

1:15.882 

1:22.868 

1:22.306 

1:26.855 

Gap 

1.380 

49.170 

20.518 

3.729 

1 Lap 

32.031 

42.479 

1 Lap 

36.309 

32.001 

1 Lap 

0.544 

47.368 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1:40.936 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Taxmania/CEGsoft 

The Cottages/Valvoline/Duane Neyer Motorsports 

El Pipa Racing Tampa 

Sex Kitten 

Johnson Construction Group LLC 

1* Racing 

Acar 4U Racing 

Insure Smart 

FAS Windows & Doors / Autotechnik 

Autotechnik 

RnR Racing 

LIQUI MOLY / 1 Third Racing / 3P-Logistix  

Performance Driving Group Sports Car Driving Experience 

3p-Logistix Apex Alignment 

Better Off Healthy Excel Auto Group 3P Logistix 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

red hare racing goes topless 

REDHARERACING 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:14.606) for GT1 by James Irvin. 

New Track Record (1:18.110) for GT2 by Jorge Nazario. 

New Track Record (1:20.420) for GTA by Nio Fernandez. 

New Track Record (1:18.627) for SPO by Lee Arnold. 

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:39:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.380 

Avg. Speed 

96.632 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.606 

Best Speed 

101.332 

Best Lap by 

37 - James Irvin 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 3 - 2-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:33:24 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/5/2020 02:25 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

37 

10 

1 

165 

63 

31 

97 

44 

5 

152 

70 

01 

65 

52 

2 

25 

15 

3 

90 

22 

21 

54 

33 

198 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

SPO W 

GT2 

SPO W 

GTA W 

GT2 

T1 

GTA W 

T1 W 

SPO W 

AS 

ITO W 

SPO W 

SPO W 

SPO W 

T1 

GT1 

SPO W 

T1 

ITO W 

GT3 

SPO W 

ITO W 

Name 

James Irvin 

Michael Seay 

Lee Arnold 

Jorge Nazario 

Charles Wicht 

Nio Fernandez 

Lance Ausec 

Pat O'Brien 

Chad Jorgensen 

Chip Bozeman 

Joe Gonzalez 

Gregg Ditzian 

Andy Wilkin 

Kenneth Hazelton 

Eric Servick 

Timothy Verkamp 

Pedro Rodriguez 

Henry Gilbert 

Robert Mills 

Jeremy Klein 

Michael Albano 

Robert Stratos 

Joe Moholland 

Paul Troup 

Hometown 

Tallahassee FL 

Longwood FL 

Naples FL 

San Juan PR 

Big Pine Key FL 

Tampa FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Delray Beach FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Glen St Mary FL 

Miami FL 

Plantation FL 

Apopka FL 

Clearwater FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Deltona FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Miramar FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Melbourne FL 

Broward FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Atlanta GA 

Member ID 

190697 

337849 

205351 

364634 

149949 

541337 

546419 

627063 

238943 

472109 

343197 

180159_1 

317146 

154242 

437904 

534422 

279539_1  

221562 

382236 

440623 

249694 

324730 

530195 

325427 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Make/Model 

Chev. Corvette C5 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

2010 Chev. Impala 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

1963 Chev. Corvette GS 

2004 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2015 Chev. Camaro 

1996 BMW M3 

1993 Olds Cutlas 

2004 Mustang Cobra R 

1999 Chev. Monte Carlo 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

1983 Ford Mustang 

1972 Chev. Corvette 

2005 Dodge NASCAR 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

2004 BMW M3 

2016 Chev. Corvette 

Chev. Camaro 

2011 BMW M3 

1991 Ford Mustang 

2003 Mazda Rx7 

2007 Chev. Corvette 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

15 

14 

14 

11 

8 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:14.606 

1:16.088 

1:18.627 

1:18.110 

1:20.272 

1:20.420 

1:19.738 

1:24.502 

1:25.115 

1:27.039 

1:24.592 

1:29.319 

1:29.626 

1:32.374 

1:23.345 

1:26.090 

1:26.470 

1:15.882 

1:22.868 

1:22.306 

1:26.855 

Gap 

1.380 

49.170 

20.518 

3.729 

1 Lap 

32.031 

42.479 

1 Lap 

36.309 

32.001 

1 Lap 

0.544 

47.368 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1:40.936 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Taxmania/CEGsoft 

The Cottages/Valvoline/Duane Neyer Motorsports 

El Pipa Racing Tampa 

Sex Kitten 

Johnson Construction Group LLC 

1* Racing 

Acar 4U Racing 

Insure Smart 

FAS Windows & Doors / Autotechnik 

Autotechnik 

RnR Racing 

LIQUI MOLY / 1 Third Racing / 3P-Logistix  

Performance Driving Group Sports Car Driving Experience 

3p-Logistix Apex Alignment 

Better Off Healthy Excel Auto Group 3P Logistix 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

red hare racing goes topless 

REDHARERACING 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:22.306) for T1 by Jeremy Klein. 

New Track Record (1:26.855) for ITO by Michael Albano. 

New Track Record (1:29.319) for AS by Gregg Ditzian. 

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:39:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.380 

Avg. Speed 

96.632 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.606 

Best Speed 

101.332 

Best Lap by 

37 - James Irvin 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 3 - 2-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:33:24 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/5/2020 02:25 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

165 

1 

31 

2 

152 

65 

52 

21 

70 

22 

5 

15 

44 

37 

3 

97 

63 

90 

33 

25 

01 

54 

198 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

SPO W 

GTA W 

SPO W 

T1 W 

ITO W 

SPO W 

ITO W 

SPO W 

T1 

GTA W 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

SPO W 

SPO W 

SPO W 

SPO W 

AS 

GT3 

ITO W 

Name 

Michael Seay 

Jorge Nazario 

Lee Arnold 

Nio Fernandez 

Eric Servick 

Chip Bozeman 

Andy Wilkin 

Kenneth Hazelton 

Michael Albano 

Joe Gonzalez 

Jeremy Klein 

Chad Jorgensen 

Pedro Rodriguez 

Pat O'Brien 

James Irvin 

Henry Gilbert 

Lance Ausec 

Charles Wicht 

Robert Mills 

Joe Moholland 

Timothy Verkamp 

Gregg Ditzian 

Robert Stratos 

Paul Troup 

Hometown 

Longwood FL 

San Juan PR 

Naples FL 

Tampa FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Glen St Mary FL 

Apopka FL 

Clearwater FL 

Melbourne FL 

Miami FL 

Boca Raton FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Miramar FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Deltona FL 

Plantation FL 

Broward FL 

Atlanta GA 

Member ID 

337849 

364634 

205351 

541337 

437904 

472109 

317146 

154242 

249694 

343197 

440623 

238943 

279539_1  

627063 

190697 

221562 

546419 

149949 

382236 

530195 

534422 

180159_1 

324730 

325427 

Region 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Make/Model 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2010 Chev. Impala 

2004 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2005 Dodge NASCAR 

2004 Mustang Cobra R 

1983 Ford Mustang 

1972 Chev. Corvette 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1999 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2011 BMW M3 

1993 Olds Cutlas 

2004 BMW M3 

1996 BMW M3 

Chev. Corvette C5 

2016 Chev. Corvette 

2015 Chev. Camaro 

1963 Chev. Corvette GS 

Chev. Camaro 

2007 Chev. Corvette 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

2003 Mazda Rx7 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

21 

21 

20 

19 

13 

10 

8 

3 

22 

Best Tm 

1:15.718 

1:18.750 

1:19.717 

1:19.920 

1:23.137 

1:25.927 

1:27.018 

1:30.713 

1:39.220 

1:22.607 

1:23.265 

1:24.842 

1:24.926 

1:22.963 

Gap 

6.615 

15.598 

25.787 

24.974 

1 Lap 

1:18.027 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Taxmania/CEGsoft 

El Pipa Racing Tampa 

Autotechnik 

1* Racing 

FAS Windows & Doors / Autotechnik 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

Acar 4U Racing 

Better Off Healthy Excel Auto Group 3P Logistix 

Johnson Construction Group LLC 

LIQUI MOLY / 1 Third Racing / 3P-Logistix  

Sex Kitten 

Performance Driving Group Sports Car Driving Experience 

The Cottages/Valvoline/Duane Neyer Motorsports 

3p-Logistix Apex Alignment 

REDHARERACING 

RnR Racing 

Insure Smart 

red hare racing goes topless 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:19.920) for GTA by Nio Fernandez. 

Car 44 Penalized to LIC due to Tech failure (GCR 9.1.9.1.L.4.)- NO POIINTS 

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:43:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

6.615 

Avg. Speed 

94.499 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.718 

Best Speed 

99.844 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Seay 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 3 - 2-R-8226 

Majors/SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:47:51 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

2 

3 

6 

1 

2 

3 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

82 

7 

44 

2 

121 

15 

14 

51 

99 

47 

59 

13 

12 

17 

69 

78 

5 

4 

19 

93 

32 

31 

134 

73 

1 

120 

20 

77 

Class 

R1 

ITS 

R1 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITR 

ITA 

ITS 

ITR 

ITR 

IT7 

ITS 

IT7 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITC 

ITC 

ITC 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

Name 

Ernie Wilding 

Barry Burgoon 

Brad Klein 

Keith Goldin 

Kevin Farrell 

Paul Ronie 

Mathew Fritz 

Anthony DePietto 

Harold (Ken) West 

Richard Traenkner 

Ian Anderson 

Eric Moye 

Todd Johnson 

Lon Carey 

Ernest Taylor 

Bryan Eiroa 

Macayla Costleigh 

Miki Moerwald 

Scott Larson 

Mark Brackett 

Denny Hightower 

Robert Vera 

Luis G Graciano 

Bruce Andersen 

Skylar McKnight 

Jason Dahdah 

Mary Ronie 

Steve Knob 

Hometown 

Winter Park FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Miami FL 

Tampa FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Orlando Fl 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Apopka FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Longwood FL 

Clermont FL 

Jupiter FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Miami FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Clearwater Fl 

Palm Bay FL 

Melbourne FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Miami FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Sarasota FL 

Gainesville FL 

Malabar FL 

Gulf Stream FL 

Steward 

Member ID 

257199_1 

300865_1 

320137 

198815 

494908 

218233 

612912 

503813 

415043 

614423 

519937 

478911 

614424 

230718 

355262 

551442 

521301 

227533 

238929 

475208 

512712 

373355 

549922 

403471 

422553 

438769 

324334 

435849 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Make/Model 

1995 BMW M3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2011 BMW M3 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 BMW 325i 

1993 BMW 325i 

1996 Mazda miata 

Mazda RX7 

1994 BMW 325I 

1998 BMW 328 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1987 BMW 325i 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1980 Datsun 210 

1979 Datsun 210 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Honda Civic EX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 BMW 325is 

1987 Porsche 944S 

1997 BMW 328is 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

11 

8 

7 

4 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:25.907 

1:29.401 

1:26.900 

1:30.185 

1:30.724 

1:32.444 

1:34.377 

1:33.613 

1:35.127 

1:34.468 

1:34.848 

1:37.880 

1:37.704 

1:39.516 

1:40.406 

1:37.258 

1:42.280 

1:44.382 

1:48.879 

1:48.604 

1:30.626 

1:35.728 

1:34.597 

1:30.923 

1:38.255 

1:41.560 

Gap 

16.964 

3.428 

10.551 

9.855 

42.651 

1 Lap 

4.428 

7.756 

3.502 

25.225 

14.426 

1.517 

24.035 

1 Lap 

46.311 

8.823 

4.467 

1 Lap 

10.085 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

58.050 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 

RX7 & MIATA SUPER SHORT SHIFTERS 

Faceplant Dreams 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Straton Oakmont 

Walter Motorsports 

Dream Homes Team Real Estate 

Fatbears Racing 

Riverside Motosports 

ADR/ Melonseed 

Kiwi 

Rocket Trailers/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment/ Interstate Batteries PR 

Ajax Tools 

Speed n sport 

Astra Products Co. 

BSI 

RnR Racing 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

MCKIBBEN POWERSPORTS 

Lake Ridge Pest Control Inc. Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:25.907) for R1 by Ernie Wilding. 

New Track Record (1:29.401) for ITS by Barry Burgoon. 

New Track Record (1:37.880) for IT7 by Eric Moye. 

New Track Record (1:44.601) for ITC by Miki Moerwald. 

Printed: 9/7/2020 2:58:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

16.964 

Avg. Speed 

84.298 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.907 

Best Speed 

88.002 

Best Lap by 

82 - Ernie Wilding 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 4 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:11:22 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/5/2020 03:00 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

2 

3 

6 

1 

2 

3 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

82 

7 

44 

2 

121 

15 

14 

51 

99 

47 

59 

13 

12 

17 

69 

78 

5 

4 

19 

93 

32 

31 

134 

73 

1 

120 

20 

77 

Class 

R1 

ITS 

R1 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITR 

ITA 

ITS 

ITR 

ITR 

IT7 

ITS 

IT7 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITC 

ITC 

ITC 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

Name 

Ernie Wilding 

Barry Burgoon 

Brad Klein 

Keith Goldin 

Kevin Farrell 

Paul Ronie 

Mathew Fritz 

Anthony DePietto 

Harold (Ken) West 

Richard Traenkner 

Ian Anderson 

Eric Moye 

Todd Johnson 

Lon Carey 

Ernest Taylor 

Bryan Eiroa 

Macayla Costleigh 

Miki Moerwald 

Scott Larson 

Mark Brackett 

Denny Hightower 

Robert Vera 

Luis G Graciano 

Bruce Andersen 

Skylar McKnight 

Jason Dahdah 

Mary Ronie 

Steve Knob 

Hometown 

Winter Park FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Miami FL 

Tampa FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Orlando Fl 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Apopka FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Longwood FL 

Clermont FL 

Jupiter FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Miami FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Clearwater Fl 

Palm Bay FL 

Melbourne FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Miami FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Sarasota FL 

Gainesville FL 

Malabar FL 

Gulf Stream FL 

Steward 

Member ID 

257199_1 

300865_1 

320137 

198815 

494908 

218233 

612912 

503813 

415043 

614423 

519937 

478911 

614424 

230718 

355262 

551442 

521301 

227533 

238929 

475208 

512712 

373355 

549922 

403471 

422553 

438769 

324334 

435849 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Make/Model 

1995 BMW M3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2011 BMW M3 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 BMW 325i 

1993 BMW 325i 

1996 Mazda miata 

Mazda RX7 

1994 BMW 325I 

1998 BMW 328 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1987 BMW 325i 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1980 Datsun 210 

1979 Datsun 210 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Honda Civic EX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 BMW 325is 

1987 Porsche 944S 

1997 BMW 328is 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

11 

8 

7 

4 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:25.907 

1:29.401 

1:26.900 

1:30.185 

1:30.724 

1:32.444 

1:34.377 

1:33.613 

1:35.127 

1:34.468 

1:34.848 

1:37.880 

1:37.704 

1:39.516 

1:40.406 

1:37.258 

1:42.280 

1:44.382 

1:48.879 

1:48.604 

1:30.626 

1:35.728 

1:34.597 

1:30.923 

1:38.255 

1:41.560 

Gap 

16.964 

3.428 

10.551 

9.855 

42.651 

1 Lap 

4.428 

7.756 

3.502 

25.225 

14.426 

1.517 

24.035 

1 Lap 

46.311 

8.823 

4.467 

1 Lap 

10.085 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

58.050 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 

RX7 & MIATA SUPER SHORT SHIFTERS 

Faceplant Dreams 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Straton Oakmont 

Walter Motorsports 

Dream Homes Team Real Estate 

Fatbears Racing 

Riverside Motosports 

ADR/ Melonseed 

Kiwi 

Rocket Trailers/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment/ Interstate Batteries PR 

Ajax Tools 

Speed n sport 

Astra Products Co. 

BSI 

RnR Racing 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

MCKIBBEN POWERSPORTS 

Lake Ridge Pest Control Inc. Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:33.613) for ITA by Anthony DePietto. 

New Track Record (1:32.444) for ITR by Paul Ronie. 

Printed: 9/7/2020 2:58:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

16.964 

Avg. Speed 

84.298 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.907 

Best Speed 

88.002 

Best Lap by 

82 - Ernie Wilding 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 4 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:11:22 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/5/2020 03:00 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

5 

6 

7 

2 

3 

8 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

7 

2 

73 

44 

121 

15 

59 

14 

47 

78 

1 

99 

12 

77 

69 

5 

4 

19 

93 

134 

82 

51 

13 

17 

32 

31 

120 

Class 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

R1 

ITS 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITC 

ITC 

ITC 

ITA 

R1 

ITA 

IT7 

IT7 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

Name 

Mary Ronie 

Barry Burgoon 

Keith Goldin 

Bruce Andersen 

Brad Klein 

Kevin Farrell 

Paul Ronie 

Ian Anderson 

Mathew Fritz 

Richard Traenkner 

Bryan Eiroa 

Skylar McKnight 

Harold (Ken) West 

Todd Johnson 

Steve Knob 

Ernest Taylor 

Macayla Costleigh 

Miki Moerwald 

Scott Larson 

Mark Brackett 

Luis G Graciano 

Ernie Wilding 

Anthony DePietto 

Eric Moye 

Lon Carey 

Denny Hightower 

Robert Vera 

Jason Dahdah 

Hometown 

Gulf Stream FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Miami FL 

Sarasota FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Tampa FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Orlando Fl 

Saint Cloud FL 

Miami FL 

Gainesville FL 

Apopka FL 

Clermont FL 

Steward 

cudjoe key FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Clearwater Fl 

Palm Bay FL 

Melbourne FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Winter Park FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Longwood FL 

Jupiter FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Miami FL 

Malabar FL 

Member ID 

324334 

300865_1 

198815 

403471 

320137 

494908 

218233 

519937 

612912 

614423 

551442 

422553 

415043 

614424 

435849 

355262 

521301 

227533 

238929 

475208 

549922 

257199_1 

503813 

478911 

230718 

512712 

373355 

438769 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Make/Model 

1997 BMW 328is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2011 BMW M3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 BMW 325i 

1998 BMW 328 

1993 BMW 325i 

1994 BMW 325I 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1991 BMW 325is 

Mazda RX7 

1987 BMW 325i 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1980 Datsun 210 

1979 Datsun 210 

2001 Honda Civic EX 

1995 BMW M3 

1996 Mazda miata 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1987 Porsche 944S 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

7 

6 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:27.891 

1:28.713 

1:29.780 

1:29.240 

1:25.361 

1:31.778 

1:31.663 

1:31.851 

1:32.577 

1:32.553 

1:33.634 

1:33.103 

1:33.594 

1:38.017 

1:37.225 

1:37.882 

1:39.233 

1:41.990 

1:44.113 

1:42.347 

1:35.046 

1:29.057 

1:35.458 

Gap 

12.107 

13.985 

3.382 

13.082 

22.443 

22.782 

1 Lap 

4.677 

6.200 

1.807 

1.405 

5.718 

1 Lap 

1.814 

12.606 

1:05.298 

14.520 

1 Lap 

0.831 

10 Laps 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Lake Ridge Pest Control Inc. Motorsports 

RX7 & MIATA SUPER SHORT SHIFTERS 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Faceplant Dreams 

Dream Homes Team Real Estate 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Rocket Trailers/ AutoTechnik/Apex Alignment/ Interstate Batteries PR 

MCKIBBEN POWERSPORTS 

Walter Motorsports 

Riverside Motosports 

Kiwi 

Ajax Tools 

Speed n sport 

Astra Products Co. 

TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 

Straton Oakmont 

Fatbears Racing 

ADR/ Melonseed 

BSI 

RnR Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:28.713) for ITS by Barry Burgoon. 

New Track Record (1:27.891) for ITR by Mary Ronie. 

New Track Record (1:41.990) for ITC by Miki Moerwald. 

New Track Record (1:25.361) for R1 by Brad Klein. 

Printed: 9/7/2020 2:53:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

12.107 

Avg. Speed 

84.490 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.361 

Best Speed 

88.565 

Best Lap by 

44 - Brad Klein 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 4 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:29:59 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 11:25 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 

18 

19 

20 

2 

21 

22 

23 

24 

3 

4 

5 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

147 

126 

115 

0 

53 

55 

101 

06 

7 

102 

19 

127 

10 

44 

01 

22 

45 

174 

83 

71 

46 

37 

125 

199 

31 

40 

89 

4 

121 

24 

12 

99 

13 

Class 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SMSE 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SMSE 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

Name 

Konrad Czaczyk 

John Wilding 

Cory Collum 

Jeff LaBounty 

Trace Hance 

Jamie Tucker 

Mical Fountain 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Jason Fichter 

Robert Sadowski 

Bill Squillace 

Carlos Mendana 

John Davison 

Steve Murray 

Aaron Parkinson 

Aidan Kenny 

Harley Scuffil 

Justin Coker 

Avery Hough 

Peter Ofner 

Charles Junger 

Frank Shanaberger 

Jason Turcotte 

Carlos Serrano 

Adren Hance Jr 

Alexander Ofner 

James Friedhofer 

Mike Tabernero 

David Holland 

Alex Acosta 

Jillian Fichter 

Les A Czaczyk 

Chris Bremer 

Hometown 

Jupiter FL 

Winter Park FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Naples FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Alva FL 

Lighthouse Pt. FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Windermere FL 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Naples FL 

Great Neck NY 

Sarasota FL 

Nh Fort Myers FL 

Miami FL 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

Jensen Bch FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Sebring  FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Jupiter FL 

Naples FL 

Member ID 

485050 

256005 

410258 

290066_1 

410052 

366489 

481962 

287880_1 

464585 

458129 

476069 

545840 

76590_3 

373096 

638109 

636793 

498195 

527466 

528669 

625913 

478452 

375689 

502732 

425823 

410050 

626797 

447086 

431747 

473931 

442396 

466270 

325751 

505135 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

10 

5 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:31.102 

1:31.030 

1:31.005 

1:31.416 

1:31.338 

1:31.692 

1:31.724 

1:31.719 

1:31.509 

1:31.994 

1:31.909 

1:32.037 

1:31.438 

1:32.615 

1:32.772 

1:32.503 

1:32.658 

1:32.755 

1:33.932 

1:34.174 

1:34.882 

1:34.474 

1:34.657 

1:33.546 

1:35.360 

1:35.180 

1:35.877 

1:37.808 

1:37.901 

1:32.557 

1:32.749 

1:34.364 

1:36.492 

Gap 

0.636 

0.930 

5.403 

0.156 

9.384 

1.019 

0.165 

0.150 

5.118 

1.974 

0.081 

2.823 

9.164 

2.742 

1.294 

0.959 

1.237 

17.319 

12.450 

0.195 

0.203 

0.673 

10.964 

5.790 

1.333 

2.567 

1 Lap 

1.471 

6 Laps 

5 Laps 

36.090 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Ronnie Sport Racing 

FAS Windows & Doors 

Speed Driven 

TierPoint/RaceWay Gives PSL 

DrStanHallockPrimus 

Dawson Motorsports 

J.R. Evans Engineering Autotechnik Angry Tomato Racing 

ISC Racing Services 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Apex Solutions Group 

Scuderia Krusty BGB Motorsport Lak-10 Factory Race Factory Garage Rivera Jr 

3p-Logistix Apex Alignment 

SMMD Autotechnik 5X Racing Jeffy Boy Engines DSFC #itcouldbeyou 

SLR MOTORSPORTS 

Michelin 

The Fabman 

Pit Lane Services 

Star Wars Racing /Rotec Motorsports 

Liqui Moly/Hoosier Tire/G-Loc Brakes/3P-Logistix/Velocity Warehouse/FAAS Racing/ 

www.AutoHausNaples.com 

Auto Technik 

Hoosier 

Autotechniks John's Gay Pickle Ball Club COVID19 Racing 

Autotechnik 

Quest Racing 

Better Off Healthy Excel Auto Group 3P Logistix 

Dynasty Racing/BFGoodrich/Hawks Brakes TRD 

AAR! 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

Brevard OMT ~ Beers & Tears Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track record(1:31.005) for SM-T by Cory Collum 

New Track record (1:32.755) for SMSE by Justin Coker 

Printed: 9/8/2020 9:53:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.636 

Avg. Speed 

82.456 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.005 

Best Speed 

83.072 

Best Lap by 

115 - Cory Collum 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 5 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:49:04 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/5/2020 03:35 PM 
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

25 

Class 

SM-T 

SM-T 

Name 

Robert Nettles 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Hometown 

Vero Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Member ID 

300167 

434868 

Region 

CFR 

FLA 

Make/Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps Best Tm Gap Sponsor 

nettles towing 

RNC Yacht Group  RnR Racing     East Street Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track record(1:31.005) for SM-T by Cory Collum 

New Track record (1:32.755) for SMSE by Justin Coker 

Printed: 9/8/2020 9:53:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.636 

Avg. Speed 

82.456 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.005 

Best Speed 

83.072 

Best Lap by 

115 - Cory Collum 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 5 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:49:04 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/5/2020 03:35 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

10 

3 

4 

11 

12 

13 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

115 

53 

06 

101 

102 

174 

87 

01 

31 

99 

89 

40 

4 

121 

71 

22 

147 

126 

10 

27 

0 

24 

7 

55 

127 

19 

12 

44 

37 

199 

83 

Class 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SMSE 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SMSE 

SM-T 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SMSE 

SM-T 

SM-T 

Name 

Cory Collum 

Trace Hance 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Mical Fountain 

Robert Sadowski 

Justin Coker 

Jose Zanella 

Aaron Parkinson 

Adren Hance Jr 

Les A Czaczyk 

James Friedhofer 

Alexander Ofner 

Mike Tabernero 

David Holland 

Peter Ofner 

Aidan Kenny 

Konrad Czaczyk 

John Wilding 

John Davison 

Robert Nettles 

Jeff LaBounty 

Alex Acosta 

Jason Fichter 

Jamie Tucker 

Carlos Mendana 

Bill Squillace 

Jillian Fichter 

Steve Murray 

Frank Shanaberger 

Carlos Serrano 

Avery Hough 

Hometown 

Cape Coral FL 

Naples FL 

Lighthouse Pt. FL 

Alva FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Naples FL 

Orlando FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Naples FL 

Jupiter FL 

Jensen Bch FL 

Naples FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Sebring  FL 

Naples FL 

Windermere FL 

Jupiter FL 

Winter Park FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Cape Coral FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Miami FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Member ID 

410258 

410052 

287880_1 

481962 

458129 

527466 

636791 

638109 

410050 

325751 

447086 

626797 

431747 

473931 

625913 

636793 

485050 

256005 

76590_3 

300167 

290066_1 

442396 

464585 

366489 

545840 

476069 

466270 

373096 

375689 

425823 

528669 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Make/Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:36.938 

1:38.287 

1:37.978 

1:37.787 

1:39.282 

1:39.613 

1:39.092 

1:39.201 

1:41.399 

1:42.110 

1:45.224 

1:49.169 

1:50.929 

1:48.657 

1:40.054 

1:43.006 

1:36.387 

Gap 

15.040 

9.098 

0.331 

17.322 

2.384 

0.043 

1.497 

9.676 

18.371 

12.250 

1 Lap 

4.110 

10.442 

1 Lap 

36.773 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Speed Driven 

DrStanHallockPrimus 

ISC Racing Services 

J.R. Evans Engineering Autotechnik Angry Tomato Racing 

Apex Solutions Group 

Star Wars Racing /Rotec Motorsports 

VRD 30 Seconds out 

Michelin 

Quest Racing 

Brevard OMT ~ Beers & Tears Racing 

Better Off Healthy Excel Auto Group 3P Logistix 

Dynasty Racing/BFGoodrich/Hawks Brakes TRD 

www.AutoHausNaples.com 

The Fabman 

Ronnie Sport Racing 

FAS Windows & Doors 

SMMD Autotechnik 5X Racing Jeffy Boy Engines DSFC #itcouldbeyou 

nettles towing 

TierPoint/RaceWay Gives PSL 

AAR! 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Dawson Motorsports 

3p-Logistix Apex Alignment 

Scuderia Krusty BGB Motorsport Lak-10 Factory Race Factory Garage Rivera Jr 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

SLR MOTORSPORTS 

Hoosier 

Autotechnik 

Liqui Moly/Hoosier Tire/G-Loc Brakes/3P-Logistix/Velocity Warehouse/FAAS Racing/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Rain race, wet track 

Car 45 DQ'd for failure to report to Impound (GCR 5.9.3.C.b) - NO POINTS 

Printed: 9/7/2020 3:01:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

15.040 

Avg. Speed 

74.835 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.387 

Best Speed 

78.434 

Best Lap by 

147 - Konrad Czaczyk 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 5 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:54:28 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 01:30 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

25 

125 

46 

13 

45 

Class 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

SM-T 

Name 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Jason Turcotte 

Charles Junger 

Chris Bremer 

Harley Scuffil 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Nh Fort Myers FL 

Great Neck NY 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

Member ID 

434868 

502732 

478452 

505135 

498195 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Make/Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

12 

Best Tm 

1:38.546 

Gap Sponsor 

RNC Yacht Group  RnR Racing     East Street Racing 

Autotechniks John's Gay Pickle Ball Club COVID19 Racing 

Auto Technik 

Pit Lane Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Rain race, wet track 

Car 45 DQ'd for failure to report to Impound (GCR 5.9.3.C.b) - NO POINTS 

Printed: 9/7/2020 3:01:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

15.040 

Avg. Speed 

74.835 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.387 

Best Speed 

78.434 

Best Lap by 

147 - Konrad Czaczyk 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 5 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:54:28 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 01:30 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

2 

13 

4 

14 

DNS 

No. 

79 

11 

14 

07 

38 

13 

32 

19 

29 

51 

91 

59 

21 

27 

62 

17 

28 

23 

71 

12 

2 

03 

39 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FX 

P2 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FA 

FX 

P2 

Name 

David Malukas 

Hunter Yeany 

Dylan Tavella 

Thomas Kaufman 

Alastair McEwan 

Spike Kohlbecker 

Jose Blanco 

Varun Choksey 

Erikson Evans 

Josh Sarchet 

Ronan Murphy 

Kyffin Simpson 

Jake Bonilla 

Hartley McDonald 

William Myers 

Robert Torres 

Will Edwards 

Stanley Hallock 

Kenneth Weld 

Alex Morton 

Joshua Car 

Hayden Bowlsbey 

Dave McAllister 

Hometown 

Chicago Ridge IL 

Virginia Bch VA 

Massapequa NY 

Riviera Beach FL 

Miami FL 

St. Louis MO 

Dallas TX 

Alpharetta GA 

Johns Creek GA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Hastings NZ 

Grand Cayman KY 

Boerne TX 

Mulberry FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Malvern PA 

Somewhere IN 

Orlando FL 

Port Orange FL 

St. Clair MI 

Dallas TX 

Greenwood IN 

Plantation FL 

Member ID 

634553 

609789 

512278 

107270 

407347 

544273 

533636 

613674 

615033 

620837 

631281 

625456 

545095 

454094 

634574 

487452 

528803  

211336 

107724 

553131 

531225 

 551584  

499963 

Region 

CHI 

ODR 

NYR 

FLA 

NCR 

STL 

Tex 

Atl 

Atl 

AZ 

IND 

Almo 

FLA 

FLA 

PHL 

Ind 

CFR 

CFR 

DET 

Tex 

Delt 

FLA 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier JS F3 

2020 Ligier FR 

2018 Ligier F4 

2005 Stohr WFX101 

SCCA FE2 

2020 Ligier  F4 

2017 Ligier JSF4 

2017 Ligier F4 

2016 Ligier F4 

2018 Ligier F4 

2017  Ligier F4 

2018 Ligier JS F3 

2018 Ligier F4 Honda 

2012 Elan DP08 

2016 Crawford Honda  F4 

2016 Ligier F4 

2016 Ligier F4 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2018 Ligier F4 Honda 

2019 Ligier JSF3 

2016 Ligier F4 

TOYOTA WSR 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

1:10.695 

1:11.046 

1:17.184 

1:17.492 

1:17.724 

1:17.437 

1:17.090 

1:17.712 

1:17.869 

1:18.457 

1:12.454 

1:18.689 

1:19.219 

1:18.736 

1:22.234 

1:25.282 

1:25.684 

1:19.515 

1:10.709 

1:19.941 

Gap 

6.582 

21.755 

2.891 

2.370 

1.704 

1.997 

2.426 

2.297 

5.113 

1.487 

1 Lap 

6:16.414 

1.690 

7.605 

3.821 

0.001 

5.052 

3.237 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

11:39.359 

Sponsor 

Panic Motorsports Pagid Brakes Toyo Tires 

Autotechnik Treasure Coast Miata 

Abuelo Racing/Apex Aligment/3P-Logistix 

McCoy Motorsports 

Better Off Healthy Excel Auto Group 3P Logistix 

Pit Lane Services 

Super Dog 

VRD 

activeautowerks/STS Racing 

Hazel Oliver Creative/PM Racing 

SLR Motorsports 

LTB Autosports 

SLR MOTORSPORTS 

Marvin Martian/Holy Crap This Is Fun 

ISC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:25.282) for FC by Stanley Hallock. 

New Track Record (1:10.695) for FA by David Malukas. 

New Track Record (1:17.724) for FE2 by Alastair McEwan. 

New Track Record (1:17.090) for FX by Jose Blanco. 

Printed: 9/7/2020 3:03:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

6.582 

Avg. Speed 

70.118 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.695 

Best Speed 

106.938 

Best Lap by 

79 - David Malukas 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 6 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:26:38 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/5/2020 04:10 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

2 

13 

4 

14 

DNS 

No. 

79 

11 

14 

07 

38 

13 

32 

19 

29 

51 

91 

59 

21 

27 

62 

17 

28 

23 

71 

12 

2 

03 

39 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FX 

P2 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FA 

FX 

P2 

Name 

David Malukas 

Hunter Yeany 

Dylan Tavella 

Thomas Kaufman 

Alastair McEwan 

Spike Kohlbecker 

Jose Blanco 

Varun Choksey 

Erikson Evans 

Josh Sarchet 

Ronan Murphy 

Kyffin Simpson 

Jake Bonilla 

Hartley McDonald 

William Myers 

Robert Torres 

Will Edwards 

Stanley Hallock 

Kenneth Weld 

Alex Morton 

Joshua Car 

Hayden Bowlsbey 

Dave McAllister 

Hometown 

Chicago Ridge IL 

Virginia Bch VA 

Massapequa NY 

Riviera Beach FL 

Miami FL 

St. Louis MO 

Dallas TX 

Alpharetta GA 

Johns Creek GA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Hastings NZ 

Grand Cayman KY 

Boerne TX 

Mulberry FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Malvern PA 

Somewhere IN 

Orlando FL 

Port Orange FL 

St. Clair MI 

Dallas TX 

Greenwood IN 

Plantation FL 

Member ID 

634553 

609789 

512278 

107270 

407347 

544273 

533636 

613674 

615033 

620837 

631281 

625456 

545095 

454094 

634574 

487452 

528803  

211336 

107724 

553131 

531225 

 551584  

499963 

Region 

CHI 

ODR 

NYR 

FLA 

NCR 

STL 

Tex 

Atl 

Atl 

AZ 

IND 

Almo 

FLA 

FLA 

PHL 

Ind 

CFR 

CFR 

DET 

Tex 

Delt 

FLA 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier JS F3 

2020 Ligier FR 

2018 Ligier F4 

2005 Stohr WFX101 

SCCA FE2 

2020 Ligier  F4 

2017 Ligier JSF4 

2017 Ligier F4 

2016 Ligier F4 

2018 Ligier F4 

2017  Ligier F4 

2018 Ligier JS F3 

2018 Ligier F4 Honda 

2012 Elan DP08 

2016 Crawford Honda  F4 

2016 Ligier F4 

2016 Ligier F4 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2018 Ligier F4 Honda 

2019 Ligier JSF3 

2016 Ligier F4 

TOYOTA WSR 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

1:10.695 

1:11.046 

1:17.184 

1:17.492 

1:17.724 

1:17.437 

1:17.090 

1:17.712 

1:17.869 

1:18.457 

1:12.454 

1:18.689 

1:19.219 

1:18.736 

1:22.234 

1:25.282 

1:25.684 

1:19.515 

1:10.709 

1:19.941 

Gap 

6.582 

21.755 

2.891 

2.370 

1.704 

1.997 

2.426 

2.297 

5.113 

1.487 

1 Lap 

6:16.414 

1.690 

7.605 

3.821 

0.001 

5.052 

3.237 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

11:39.359 

Sponsor 

Panic Motorsports Pagid Brakes Toyo Tires 

Autotechnik Treasure Coast Miata 

Abuelo Racing/Apex Aligment/3P-Logistix 

McCoy Motorsports 

Better Off Healthy Excel Auto Group 3P Logistix 

Pit Lane Services 

Super Dog 

VRD 

activeautowerks/STS Racing 

Hazel Oliver Creative/PM Racing 

SLR Motorsports 

LTB Autosports 

SLR MOTORSPORTS 

Marvin Martian/Holy Crap This Is Fun 

ISC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:17.492) for P2 by Thomas Kaufman. 

Cars 51 & 28 Not detected 

Race Checkered under BFA due to incidents on track. 

Printed: 9/7/2020 3:03:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

6.582 

Avg. Speed 

70.118 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.695 

Best Speed 

106.938 

Best Lap by 

79 - David Malukas 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 6 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:26:38 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/5/2020 04:10 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

11 

14 

13 

19 

51 

21 

91 

12 

29 

07 

71 

79 

2 

59 

32 

38 

27 

62 

03 

17 

23 

39 

10 

Class 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

P2  

FC 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FX 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX  

FX 

FC 

P2 

FX  

Name 

Hunter Yeany 

Dylan Tavella 

Spike Kohlbecker 

Varun Choksey 

Josh Sarchet 

Jake Bonilla 

Ronan Murphy 

Alex Morton 

Erikson Evans 

Thomas Kaufman 

Kenneth Weld 

David Malukas 

Joshua Car 

Kyffin Simpson 

Jose Blanco 

Alastair McEwan 

Hartley McDonald 

William Myers 

Hayden Bowlsbey 

Robert Torres 

Stanley Hallock 

Dave McAllister 

Will Edwards 

Hometown 

Virginia Bch VA 

Massapequa NY 

St. Louis MO 

Alpharetta GA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Boerne TX 

Hastings NZ 

St. Clair MI 

Johns Creek GA 

Riviera Beach FL 

Port Orange FL 

Chicago Ridge IL 

Dallas TX 

Grand Cayman KY 

Dallas TX 

Miami FL 

Mulberry FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Greenwood IN 

Malvern PA 

Orlando FL 

Plantation FL 

Somewhere IN 

Member ID 

609789 

512278 

544273 

613674 

620837 

545095 

631281 

553131 

615033 

107270 

107724 

634553 

531225 

625456 

533636 

407347 

454094 

634574 

 551584  

487452 

211336 

499963 

528803  

Region 

ODR 

NYR 

STL 

Atl 

AZ 

Almo 

IND 

DET 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

CHI 

Tex 

Tex 

NCR 

FLA 

FLA 

Delt 

PHL 

CFR 

FLA 

Ind 

Make/Model 

2020 Ligier FR 

2018 Ligier F4 

2020 Ligier  F4 

2017 Ligier F4 

2018 Ligier F4 

2018 Ligier F4 Honda 

2017  Ligier F4 

2018 Ligier F4 Honda 

2016 Ligier F4 

2005 Stohr WFX101 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2018 Ligier JS F3 

2019 Ligier JSF3 

2018 Ligier JS F3 

2017 Ligier JSF4 

SCCA FE2 

2012 Elan DP08 

2016 Crawford Honda  F4 

2016 Ligier F4 

2016 Ligier F4 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

TOYOTA WSR 

2016 Ligier F4 

Laps 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

8 

Best Tm 

1:10.937 

1:16.968 

1:17.066 

1:17.153 

1:17.431 

1:17.731 

1:17.693 

1:18.888 

1:17.203 

1:20.341 

1:41.124 

Gap 

1:15.843 

1.173 

2.615 

2.337 

2.260 

7.549 

18.900 

1 Lap 

10.443 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik Treasure Coast Miata 

Abuelo Racing/Apex Aligment/3P-Logistix 

Better Off Healthy Excel Auto Group 3P Logistix 

Super Dog 

activeautowerks/STS Racing 

LTB Autosports 

Hazel Oliver Creative/PM Racing 

VRD 

ISC Racing 

Panic Motorsports Pagid Brakes Toyo Tires 

SLR Motorsports 

Pit Lane Services 

McCoy Motorsports 

SLR MOTORSPORTS 

Marvin Martian/Holy Crap This Is Fun 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Wet Track 

New Track Record (1:16.968) for FX by Dylan Tavella. 

Remains under Protest 

Car 29 penalized to LIC for failure to allow racing room (GCR 6.11.1. B. & Appendix P.5). 

Printed: 9/8/2020 11:39:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:15.843 

Avg. Speed 

102.151 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.937 

Best Speed 

106.573 

Best Lap by 

11 - Hunter Yeany 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 6 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:25:19 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 01:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

DQ 

No. 

143 

89 

53 

85 

55 

139 

25 

51 

61 

14 

11 

56 

39 

98 

42 

40 

77 

131 

43 

1 

17 

93 

44 

86 

75 

50 

106 

165 

126 

156 

15 

Class 

SMX W 

SMX W 

SMX W 

SMX W 

SMX W 

STU 

T2 

STU 

FP 

GTL 

STU 

T3 

STU 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T3 

STU 

STU 

SMX W 

SMX W 

Name 

Joey Atanasio 

Justin Piscitell 

Matt Fassnacht 

Charles Mactutus 

Grant West 

Jorge Ortiz 

Michael Moore 

Raymond Philibert 

Don Ahrens 

Charles Leonard 

David Perez 

Paul McNamara 

Carlos Ramirez 

Jerry Rigoli 

James Nealon 

Gerald Wilcox 

Yuri Collazos 

Donald Loftis 

Tom Sterrett 

Kenneth Taylor 

James O'Hare 

Isaac Davilla 

Kip Van Steenburg 

Axel Cabrera 

Lance DeWitt 

Charlie Lowrance 

Graham Partain 

Jorge Nazario 

Jose Ortiz 

Todd Buras 

Aidan Fassnacht 

Hometown 

Windermere FL 

Wingdale NY 

Madison NJ 

Columbia SC 

Buford GA 

San Juan PR 

Asheboro NC 

Pompano Bch FL 

Earleton FL 

Palmetto FL 

San Juan PR 

Windermere FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Sun City Cntr FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Homestead FL 

Mims FL 

Clearwater FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Safety Harbor FL 

Haines City FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Windermere FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Sebring FL 

Gainesville FL 

San Juan PR 

Kissimmee FL 

Melbourne FL 

Madison NJ 

Member ID 

622696 

402440 

418789 

545121 

549094 

536591 

545062 

385513 

114715 

240349 

249900 

281684 

476157 

48656 

161064_1 

421939 

552963 

79322 

190734 

151184 

341030 

542251 

279307 

613452 

545122 

320017 

622350 

364634 

501006 

264358 

620010 

Region 

FLA 

NYR 

NNJ 

SCR 

Atl 

CFR 

NCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

NNJ 

Make/Model 

2014 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda MX5 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda MX5 

1996 Honda Civic 

2003 BMW M3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

1988 Porsche 944T 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1990 Honda Honda 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

1986 VW Scirocco 

1984 Mazda RX7 

A-H Sprite Mk 1 

1984 VW Rabbit Cab. 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mini 

2015 Honda Fit 

1991 Porsche 944S2 

1999 Honda Civic 

2015 Audi S3 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda Hachbk/EF 

2006 Mazda NC 

2008 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

6 

4 

4 

16 

2 

17 

15 

Best Tm 

1:27.272 

1:27.413 

1:28.043 

1:27.811 

1:27.787 

1:22.806 

1:24.028 

1:28.827 

1:28.919 

1:27.427 

1:28.829 

1:31.193 

1:33.201 

1:33.564 

1:35.335 

1:36.430 

1:35.404 

1:36.613 

1:39.378 

1:38.347 

1:38.569 

1:42.205 

1:22.857 

1:26.807 

1:56.059 

1:28.115 

1:29.588 

1:27.675 

1:27.901 

Gap 

2.990 

2.467 

3.436 

1.808 

9.100 

2.880 

59.268 

3.367 

11.481 

2.365 

9.660 

31.372 

13.387 

15.625 

1 Lap 

15.900 

1.239 

38.377 

4.924 

11.399 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

2 Laps 

2:15.700 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

D-Max motorsports 

Speedy Air Conditioning Inc 

First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 

Weldmotorsports PREP  Primus Parts 

BNRT 

DJP RACING 

Ahrensauto.com/ Mazda/Hoosier 

Lee Racing 

New World DL 

Bavarian Auto Gruppe 

X-Factor/DMD Racing DAMG Racing 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

taxmania/ CEGsoft 

ROLEX dealers or the keys CCP ALL-SAFE 

Autotechnik Galaxy Auto Body 

JB Racing Goodyear Tires 

stattracing 

The Fullers Ins. 

www.AutoHausNaples.com 

WKmotorsport  Pope Machine shop  Erex Fabrication BenjieAuto 

Autotechnik 

Wright Oil & Gas 

Custom Coachwork Inc. 

Xtreme Action Park 

RNC Yacht Group  RnR Racing     East Street Racing 

Racefactory Real Street Fulcro Insurance Valvoline Magic 97.3 FM Revista Revoluciones 

Visual Images/ ISC Racing 

First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:27.272) for SMX by Joey Atanasio. 

New Track Record (1:22.806) for STU by Jorge Ortiz. 

New Track Record (1:24.028) for T2 by Michael Moore. 

New Track Record (1:29.588) for T3 by Graham Partain. 

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:47:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.990 

Avg. Speed 

85.452 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.806 

Best Speed 

91.298 

Best Lap by 

139 - Jorge Ortiz 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 7 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 8:02:46 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 08:00 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

DQ 

No. 

143 

89 

53 

85 

55 

139 

25 

51 

61 

14 

11 

56 

39 

98 

42 

40 

77 

131 

43 

1 

17 

93 

44 

86 

75 

50 

106 

165 

126 

156 

15 

Class 

SMX W 

SMX W 

SMX W 

SMX W 

SMX W 

STU 

T2 

STU 

FP 

GTL 

STU 

T3 

STU 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T3 

STU 

STU 

SMX W 

SMX W 

Name 

Joey Atanasio 

Justin Piscitell 

Matt Fassnacht 

Charles Mactutus 

Grant West 

Jorge Ortiz 

Michael Moore 

Raymond Philibert 

Don Ahrens 

Charles Leonard 

David Perez 

Paul McNamara 

Carlos Ramirez 

Jerry Rigoli 

James Nealon 

Gerald Wilcox 

Yuri Collazos 

Donald Loftis 

Tom Sterrett 

Kenneth Taylor 

James O'Hare 

Isaac Davilla 

Kip Van Steenburg 

Axel Cabrera 

Lance DeWitt 

Charlie Lowrance 

Graham Partain 

Jorge Nazario 

Jose Ortiz 

Todd Buras 

Aidan Fassnacht 

Hometown 

Windermere FL 

Wingdale NY 

Madison NJ 

Columbia SC 

Buford GA 

San Juan PR 

Asheboro NC 

Pompano Bch FL 

Earleton FL 

Palmetto FL 

San Juan PR 

Windermere FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Sun City Cntr FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Homestead FL 

Mims FL 

Clearwater FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Safety Harbor FL 

Haines City FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Windermere FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Sebring FL 

Gainesville FL 

San Juan PR 

Kissimmee FL 

Melbourne FL 

Madison NJ 

Member ID 

622696 

402440 

418789 

545121 

549094 

536591 

545062 

385513 

114715 

240349 

249900 

281684 

476157 

48656 

161064_1 

421939 

552963 

79322 

190734 

151184 

341030 

542251 

279307 

613452 

545122 

320017 

622350 

364634 

501006 

264358 

620010 

Region 

FLA 

NYR 

NNJ 

SCR 

Atl 

CFR 

NCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

NNJ 

Make/Model 

2014 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda MX5 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda MX5 

1996 Honda Civic 

2003 BMW M3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

1988 Porsche 944T 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1990 Honda Honda 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

1986 VW Scirocco 

1984 Mazda RX7 

A-H Sprite Mk 1 

1984 VW Rabbit Cab. 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mini 

2015 Honda Fit 

1991 Porsche 944S2 

1999 Honda Civic 

2015 Audi S3 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda Hachbk/EF 

2006 Mazda NC 

2008 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

6 

4 

4 

16 

2 

17 

15 

Best Tm 

1:27.272 

1:27.413 

1:28.043 

1:27.811 

1:27.787 

1:22.806 

1:24.028 

1:28.827 

1:28.919 

1:27.427 

1:28.829 

1:31.193 

1:33.201 

1:33.564 

1:35.335 

1:36.430 

1:35.404 

1:36.613 

1:39.378 

1:38.347 

1:38.569 

1:42.205 

1:22.857 

1:26.807 

1:56.059 

1:28.115 

1:29.588 

1:27.675 

1:27.901 

Gap 

2.990 

2.467 

3.436 

1.808 

9.100 

2.880 

59.268 

3.367 

11.481 

2.365 

9.660 

31.372 

13.387 

15.625 

1 Lap 

15.900 

1.239 

38.377 

4.924 

11.399 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

2 Laps 

2:15.700 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

D-Max motorsports 

Speedy Air Conditioning Inc 

First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 

Weldmotorsports PREP  Primus Parts 

BNRT 

DJP RACING 

Ahrensauto.com/ Mazda/Hoosier 

Lee Racing 

New World DL 

Bavarian Auto Gruppe 

X-Factor/DMD Racing DAMG Racing 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

taxmania/ CEGsoft 

ROLEX dealers or the keys CCP ALL-SAFE 

Autotechnik Galaxy Auto Body 

JB Racing Goodyear Tires 

stattracing 

The Fullers Ins. 

www.AutoHausNaples.com 

WKmotorsport  Pope Machine shop  Erex Fabrication BenjieAuto 

Autotechnik 

Wright Oil & Gas 

Custom Coachwork Inc. 

Xtreme Action Park 

RNC Yacht Group  RnR Racing     East Street Racing 

Racefactory Real Street Fulcro Insurance Valvoline Magic 97.3 FM Revista Revoluciones 

Visual Images/ ISC Racing 

First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:28.919) for FP by Don Ahrens. 

New Track Record (1:27.427) for GTL by Charles Leonard. 

New Track Record (1:36.430) for HP by Gerald Wilcox. 

New Track Record (1:38.569) for B-Spec by James O'Hare. 

New Track Record (1:35.404) for EP by Yuri Collazos. 

Car 50 penalized to last in Class for failure to report to Impound (GCR 5.9.3.C.b.) - NO POINTS 

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:47:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.990 

Avg. Speed 

85.452 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.806 

Best Speed 

91.298 

Best Lap by 

139 - Jorge Ortiz 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 7 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 8:02:46 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 08:00 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

DQ 

No. 

143 

89 

53 

85 

55 

139 

25 

51 

61 

14 

11 

56 

39 

98 

42 

40 

77 

131 

43 

1 

17 

93 

44 

86 

75 

50 

106 

165 

126 

156 

15 

Class 

SMX W 

SMX W 

SMX W 

SMX W 

SMX W 

STU 

T2 

STU 

FP 

GTL 

STU 

T3 

STU 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T3 

STU 

STU 

SMX W 

SMX W 

Name 

Joey Atanasio 

Justin Piscitell 

Matt Fassnacht 

Charles Mactutus 

Grant West 

Jorge Ortiz 

Michael Moore 

Raymond Philibert 

Don Ahrens 

Charles Leonard 

David Perez 

Paul McNamara 

Carlos Ramirez 

Jerry Rigoli 

James Nealon 

Gerald Wilcox 

Yuri Collazos 

Donald Loftis 

Tom Sterrett 

Kenneth Taylor 

James O'Hare 

Isaac Davilla 

Kip Van Steenburg 

Axel Cabrera 

Lance DeWitt 

Charlie Lowrance 

Graham Partain 

Jorge Nazario 

Jose Ortiz 

Todd Buras 

Aidan Fassnacht 

Hometown 

Windermere FL 

Wingdale NY 

Madison NJ 

Columbia SC 

Buford GA 

San Juan PR 

Asheboro NC 

Pompano Bch FL 

Earleton FL 

Palmetto FL 

San Juan PR 

Windermere FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Sun City Cntr FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Homestead FL 

Mims FL 

Clearwater FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Safety Harbor FL 

Haines City FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Windermere FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Sebring FL 

Gainesville FL 

San Juan PR 

Kissimmee FL 

Melbourne FL 

Madison NJ 

Member ID 

622696 

402440 

418789 

545121 

549094 

536591 

545062 

385513 

114715 

240349 

249900 

281684 

476157 

48656 

161064_1 

421939 

552963 

79322 

190734 

151184 

341030 

542251 

279307 

613452 

545122 

320017 

622350 

364634 

501006 

264358 

620010 

Region 

FLA 

NYR 

NNJ 

SCR 

Atl 

CFR 

NCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

NNJ 

Make/Model 

2014 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda MX5 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda MX5 

1996 Honda Civic 

2003 BMW M3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

1988 Porsche 944T 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1990 Honda Honda 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

1986 VW Scirocco 

1984 Mazda RX7 

A-H Sprite Mk 1 

1984 VW Rabbit Cab. 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mini 

2015 Honda Fit 

1991 Porsche 944S2 

1999 Honda Civic 

2015 Audi S3 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda Hachbk/EF 

2006 Mazda NC 

2008 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

6 

4 

4 

16 

2 

17 

15 

Best Tm 

1:27.272 

1:27.413 

1:28.043 

1:27.811 

1:27.787 

1:22.806 

1:24.028 

1:28.827 

1:28.919 

1:27.427 

1:28.829 

1:31.193 

1:33.201 

1:33.564 

1:35.335 

1:36.430 

1:35.404 

1:36.613 

1:39.378 

1:38.347 

1:38.569 

1:42.205 

1:22.857 

1:26.807 

1:56.059 

1:28.115 

1:29.588 

1:27.675 

1:27.901 

Gap 

2.990 

2.467 

3.436 

1.808 

9.100 

2.880 

59.268 

3.367 

11.481 

2.365 

9.660 

31.372 

13.387 

15.625 

1 Lap 

15.900 

1.239 

38.377 

4.924 

11.399 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

2 Laps 

2:15.700 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

D-Max motorsports 

Speedy Air Conditioning Inc 

First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 

Weldmotorsports PREP  Primus Parts 

BNRT 

DJP RACING 

Ahrensauto.com/ Mazda/Hoosier 

Lee Racing 

New World DL 

Bavarian Auto Gruppe 

X-Factor/DMD Racing DAMG Racing 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

taxmania/ CEGsoft 

ROLEX dealers or the keys CCP ALL-SAFE 

Autotechnik Galaxy Auto Body 

JB Racing Goodyear Tires 

stattracing 

The Fullers Ins. 

www.AutoHausNaples.com 

WKmotorsport  Pope Machine shop  Erex Fabrication BenjieAuto 

Autotechnik 

Wright Oil & Gas 

Custom Coachwork Inc. 

Xtreme Action Park 

RNC Yacht Group  RnR Racing     East Street Racing 

Racefactory Real Street Fulcro Insurance Valvoline Magic 97.3 FM Revista Revoluciones 

Visual Images/ ISC Racing 

First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Cars 15 & 156 DQ'd for non-compliant cam timing ( Mazda VTS, Section 5.7-C) - NO POINTS 

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:47:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.990 

Avg. Speed 

85.452 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.806 

Best Speed 

91.298 

Best Lap by 

139 - Jorge Ortiz 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 7 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 8:02:46 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 08:00 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

6 

3 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

139 

86 

89 

143 

55 

53 

85 

51 

50 

61 

39 

56 

40 

131 

1 

77 

93 

11 

43 

17 

14 

156 

15 

44 

25 

106 

165 

98 

42 

75 

126 

Class 

STU 

STU 

SMX W 

SMX W 

SMX W 

SMX W 

SMX W 

STU 

STU 

FP 

STU 

T3 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

B-Spec 

STU 

HP 

B-Spec 

GTL 

SMX W 

SMX W 

STU 

T2 

T3 

STU 

FP 

GTL 

STU 

STU 

Name 

Jorge Ortiz 

Axel Cabrera 

Justin Piscitell 

Joey Atanasio 

Grant West 

Matt Fassnacht 

Charles Mactutus 

Raymond Philibert 

Charlie Lowrance 

Don Ahrens 

Carlos Ramirez 

Paul McNamara 

Gerald Wilcox 

Donald Loftis 

Kenneth Taylor 

Yuri Collazos 

Isaac Davilla 

David Perez 

Tom Sterrett 

James O'Hare 

Charles Leonard 

Todd Buras 

Aidan Fassnacht 

Kip Van Steenburg 

Michael Moore 

Graham Partain 

Jorge Nazario 

Jerry Rigoli 

James Nealon 

Lance DeWitt 

Jose Ortiz 

Hometown 

San Juan PR 

Windermere FL 

Wingdale NY 

Windermere FL 

Buford GA 

Madison NJ 

Columbia SC 

Pompano Bch FL 

Sebring FL 

Earleton FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Windermere FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Mims FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Homestead FL 

Haines City FL 

San Juan PR 

Clearwater FL 

Safety Harbor FL 

Palmetto FL 

Melbourne FL 

Madison NJ 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Asheboro NC 

Gainesville FL 

San Juan PR 

Sun City Cntr FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Member ID 

536591 

613452 

402440 

622696 

549094 

418789 

545121 

385513 

320017 

114715 

476157 

281684 

421939 

79322 

151184 

552963 

542251 

249900 

190734 

341030 

240349 

264358 

620010 

279307 

545062 

622350 

364634 

48656 

161064_1 

545122 

501006 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

FLA 

Atl 

NNJ 

SCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NNJ 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

Make/Model 

1996 Honda Civic 

1999 Honda Civic 

2008 Mazda MX5 

2014 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda MX5 

2007 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda Honda 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1986 VW Scirocco 

A-H Sprite Mk 1 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1984 Mazda RX7 

2015 Honda Fit 

1988 Porsche 944T 

1984 VW Rabbit Cab. 

2007 Mini 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

2006 Mazda NC 

2008 Mazda MX5 

1991 Porsche 944S2 

2003 BMW M3 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

2015 Audi S3 

1990 Honda Hachbk/EF 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

9 

9 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

1:23.894 

1:24.169 

1:27.804 

1:28.069 

1:27.927 

1:28.083 

1:27.458 

1:27.917 

1:28.994 

1:30.265 

1:35.112 

1:34.994 

1:36.479 

1:36.172 

1:37.343 

1:36.069 

1:46.355 

1:28.871 

1:41.499 

1:38.416 

1:34.199 

Gap 

2.017 

21.779 

0.731 

1.984 

0.136 

20.369 

13.361 

17.663 

11.095 

1 Lap 

9.349 

18.791 

0.442 

1 Lap 

26.277 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

54.420 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 

BNRT 

Wright Oil & Gas 

Speedy Air Conditioning Inc 

D-Max motorsports 

Weldmotorsports PREP  Primus Parts 

"First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing," 

DJP RACING 

Custom Coachwork Inc. 

"Ahrensauto.com/ Mazda,/Hoosier" 

X-Factor/DMD Racing DAMG Racing 

Bavarian Auto Gruppe 

ROLEX dealers or the keys CCP ALL-SAFE 

JB Racing Goodyear Tires 

The Fullers Ins. 

Autotechnik Galaxy Auto Body 

WKmotorsport  Pope Machine shop  Erex Fabrication BenjieAuto 

New World DL 

stattracing 

www.AutoHausNaples.com 

Lee Racing 

Visual Images/ ISC Racing 

First Principles Asset Management X-Factor/DMD Racing 

Autotechnik 

Xtreme Action Park 

RNC Yacht Group  RnR Racing     East Street Racing 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

taxmania/ CEGsoft 

Racefactory Real Street Fulcro Insurance Valvoline Magic 97.3 FM Revista Revoluciones 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:38.416) for B-Spec by James O'Hare. 

New Track Record (1:36.172) for HP by Donald Loftis. 

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:52:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.017 

Avg. Speed 

86.740 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.894 

Best Speed 

90.114 

Best Lap by 

139 - Jorge Ortiz 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 7 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:55:16 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

10 

1 

11 

DNS 

No. 

08 

19 

72 

3 

63 

39 

92 

29 

83 

2 

4 

76 

21 

44 

18 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF W 

SRF W 

SRF3 

T4 

SRF3 

SRF W 

Name 

Casey McKibben 

Todd Vanacore1 

Lee Hill 

B. Doug Mead 

H Neil Lund 

Mike Bakinowski 

Wade White 

Richard Harris 

Maximiliano Just 

Steve Ladoniczki 

Kenneth Marino 

Robert Blanchard 

Bryan Horowitz 

Stuart Mullan 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Hometown 

Ocoee FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Brandon FL 

Melbourne FL 

Longwood FL 

Palm City FL 

Vail CO 

Holmes Bch FL 

Alpharetta GA 

Palm Harbor FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Sarasota FL 

Odessa FL 

Member ID 

430356 

437801 

220075 

448707 

204744_1 

599936 

55148 

479864 

422371 

203335_1 

105664 

520786 

511339 

369367 

202934 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

TVR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Make/Model 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

1984 SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

2002 SCCA SRF3 

2004 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SFR3 

SCCA SRF 

1994 SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

2013 Scion FRS 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

1 

Best Tm 

1:23.753 

1:23.628 

1:24.124 

1:24.184 

1:24.824 

1:24.816 

1:26.297 

1:26.494 

1:23.969 

1:30.110 

1:30.146 

1:28.297 

1:31.472 

Gap 

0.476 

8.349 

4.760 

5.588 

10.641 

19.395 

7.767 

1 Lap 

1:46.462 

0.125 

1.270 

41.403 

16 Laps 

Sponsor 

Paladin 1 

DAY ONE REGENERATIVE SCIENCE/BIOSTEM LIFE SCIENCE 

KH CPA/Hightower Racing 

Reed Nissan Clermont iRide Used Cars Reed Insurance Nicker Kisses Horse Treats 

Firehouse Billboards 

N/A 

Quest Racing 

Auto Technik 

Astra Products 

Crosslink Competition 

MB Racing 

Autotechniks 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:23.628) for SRF3 by Todd Vanacore1. 

New Track Record (1:30.110) for SRF by Steve Ladoniczki. 

New Track Record (1:31.472) for T4 by Bryan Horowitz. 

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:54:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.476 

Avg. Speed 

89.219 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.628 

Best Speed 

90.400 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore1 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 8 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/FL Cup/Regional Race - Non-Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 8:41:12 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

08 

3 

72 

39 

63 

44 

21 

83 

92 

29 

76 

18 

2 

4 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

T4 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF W 

SRF W 

SRF W 

Name 

Todd Vanacore1 

Casey McKibben 

B. Doug Mead 

Lee Hill 

Mike Bakinowski 

H Neil Lund 

Stuart Mullan 

Bryan Horowitz 

Maximiliano Just 

Wade White 

Richard Harris 

Robert Blanchard 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Steve Ladoniczki 

Kenneth Marino 

Hometown 

Ormond Bch FL 

Ocoee FL 

Melbourne FL 

Brandon FL 

Palm City FL 

Longwood FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Alpharetta GA 

Vail CO 

Holmes Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Odessa FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Member ID 

437801 

430356 

448707 

220075 

599936 

204744_1 

369367 

511339 

422371 

55148 

479864 

520786 

202934 

203335_1 

105664 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

TVR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Make/Model 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

1984 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2013 Scion FRS 

SCCA SFR3 

2002 SCCA SRF3 

2004 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

1994 SCCA SRF 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

1:24.021 

1:23.827 

1:24.178 

1:24.558 

1:25.267 

1:25.236 

1:26.082 

1:31.486 

Gap 

0.386 

6.266 

2.927 

12.198 

0.013 

14.620 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

DAY ONE REGENERATIVE SCIENCE/BIOSTEM LIFE SCIENCE 

Paladin 1 

Reed Nissan Clermont iRide Used Cars Reed Insurance Nicker Kisses Horse Treats 

KH CPA/Hightower Racing 

N/A 

Firehouse Billboards 

MB Racing 

Auto Technik 

Quest Racing 

Crosslink Competition 

Autotechniks 

Astra Products 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/8/2020 8:57:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Majors Sanction: 20-M-19917 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.386 

Avg. Speed 

89.234 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.827 

Best Speed 

90.186 

Best Lap by 

08 - Casey McKibben 

CFR SARRC/Double Majors/FL Cup 2020 

Group 8 - 20-R-8226 

Majors/SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:28:31 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.100 miles 

9/6/2020 03:15 PM 
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